386/142-9, AKSHAYA BUILDING, FLAT NO. D 
PURASAWAKKAM HIGH ROAD KILPAUK, CHENNAI-600010 

Loan Account Number 403FSP39497429 

Statutory Demand Notice u/s. 
13(2) Date & Amount 

Notice dated 7-March-2024 Demand amount ₹.1,94,56,256/- 

Outstanding Amount as on 
02.05.2025 

₹2,26,21,633/- (Rupees Two Crores Twenty Six Lacs Twenty One Thousand Six 
Hundred and Thirty Three Only) 

Description of Immovable 
Property 

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Non-Agricultural Property Described As: 
Prpoerty 1 
Flat No. 3, Ground Floor, Akshaya Apartments, Block A, Door No. 142/9, Flat 
measuring 1226 Sq.ft., together with an undivided 768 sq.ft., share in the land